

A. Dean Tranmer, I.B. #2793
City of Pocatello
P. O. Box 4169
Pocatello, ID 83201
(208) 234-6149
(208) 234-6297 (Fax)
dtranmer@pocatello.us

Sarah A. Klahn, I.B. #7928
Mitra M. Pemberton
White & Jankowski, LLP
511 Sixteenth Street, Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 595-9441
(303) 825-5632 (Fax)
sarahk@white-jankowski.com
mitrap@white-jankowski.com

Attorneys for the City of Pocatello

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GOODING**

IDAHO GROUND WATER)	
APPROPRIATORS, INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	Case No. CV-2010-382
)	
vs.)	(consolidated Gooding County
)	Cases CV-2010-382, 2010-383,2010-
CITY OF POCATELLO,)	384, 2010-387, 2010-388, and Twin
)	Falls County Cases CV-2010-3403,
Petitioner,)	2010-5520, 2010-5946, 2012-2096,
)	2013-2305, 2013-4417, and Lincoln
vs.)	County Case CV-2013-155)
)	
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY, NORTH)	
SIDE CANAL COMPANY, A&B IRRIGATION)	CITY OF POCATELLO’S
DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR)	RESPONSE BRIEF ON JUDICIAL
DISTRICT #2, BURLEY IRRIGATION)	REVIEW (METHODOLOGY
DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)	ORDER)
and MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	

vs.)
)
GARY SPACKMAN, in his capacity as)
Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources,))
and the IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER)
RESOURCES,)
Respondents.)
_____)

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF)
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS)
HELD BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS)
RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION)
DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY AND TWIN)
FALLS CANAL COMPANY)
_____)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

I. Canal companies are limited to calling for water that is necessary for irrigation in an average year, unique to each entities’ water rights and needs.....2

 A. Supplemental ground water rights must be considered.4

 B. Initial RISD projection overestimates rather than underestimates need.....5

 C. Pocatello agrees that the SWC entities should be treated individually in administration so that each entities’ actual water needs can be considered separately.7

II. The timing of the Director’s injury determination and mitigation requirements are limited by practical considerations and the law of the case.8

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Am. Falls Reservoir Dist. No. 2 v. Idaho Dep’t of Water Res., 143 Idaho 862, 154 P.3d 433 (2007)3, 4

Clear Springs Foods, Inc. v. Spackman, 150 Idaho 790, 252 P.3d 71 (2011).....2

In Re Distribution of Water to Various Water Rights Held By or For the Benefit of A&B Irrigation Dist., 155 Idaho 640, 315 P.3d 828 (2013).....passim

Swanson v. Swanson, 134 Idaho 512, 5 P.3d 973 (2000)..... 10

Ticor Title Co. v. Stanion, 144 Idaho 119, 157 P.3d 613 (2007) 10
